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Each year, Rotary awards up to 130 fully funded  

fellowships for dedicated leaders from around the 
world to study at one of our peace centers. 

Through academic training, 
practice, and global networking 
opportunities, the Rotary Peace 
Centers program develops the 
capacity of peace and develop-
ment professionals to become 
effective catalysts for peace. The 
fellowships cover tuition and 
fees, room and board, round-trip transportation, and internship and field-study 
expenses. 

Since the program began in 2002, the Rotary Peace Centers have trained more 
than 1,700 fellows who now work in over 140 countries. Many serve as leaders in 
governments; NGOs; education and research institutions; peacekeeping and law 
enforcement agencies; and international organizations like the United Nations 
and the World Bank.  

We see peace not as an abstract concept but as a living, dynamic expression of 
human development. Peacebuilding is a cornerstone of our mission as a humani-
tarian service organization and is one of Rotary's areas of focus — the channels of 
activity through which our members make their mark on the world. Our pro-
grams, grants and fellowships focus on creating environments where peace can 
be built and maintained. Rotary believes that if concerned citizens work together 
to create peace locally, lasting change can happen globally.  

Application timeline 

The Rotary Peace Fellowship application is now open! The 2025-26 Rotary 
Peace Fellowship application is available online through 15 May 2024. 

If you know a potential candidate, use the referral form so they can receive 
more information. 

Help find the next Rotary Peace Scholar from D7610. Click the links below for the 
application and referral forms. Need more information? Contact Peace Fellowships 
chair Cheryl Macias cmacias9502@verizon.net 

https://my.rotary.org/en/peace-fellowship-application
https://rotary.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_cP8EInvsT3toZOB
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When we gathered last month for the Peacebuilding Conference 

hosted by the D7610 E-Club of Global Peacebuilders, one key topic 

of discussion from our guest speaker, Rotary Foundation Board 

Trustee Marty Helman, was our Rotary Peace Centers. These centers, located in prestigious universi-

ties around the globe, offer fully funded fellowships for professionals dedicated to resolving conflicts 

and promoting peace. 

 With a curriculum tailored to address the complexities of modern conflicts, Rotary Peace Centers pro-

vide rigorous academic training alongside practical field experience. Fellows engage in interdiscipli-

nary studies, exploring topics such as conflict resolution, mediation, humanitarian law, and peace-

building strategies. 

Beyond the classroom, fellows collaborate with local communities and organizations, gaining 

firsthand insights into the challenges of conflict resolution and peacebuilding. This hands-on experi-

ence not only deepens their understanding but also strengthens their ability to effect positive change 

in diverse cultural contexts. 

Upon completion of the program, Rotary Peace Fellows join a global network of alumni actively en-

gaged in peacebuilding efforts across various sectors. Through ongoing support and collaboration, 

these individuals continue to make significant contributions to peace and stability worldwide. 

In a world marked by conflict and division, Rotary Peace Centers stand as beacons of hope, nurturing 

the next generation of peacemakers who strive 

tirelessly to build a more harmonious and peace-

ful future for all. 

In early March, the Carter School for Peace and 

Conflict Resolution at George Mason University, 

signed a partnership agreement with Rotary In-

ternational, to provide peacebuilding expertise, 

methodology, and education in support of Rota-

ry’s peacebuilding practice.  For nearly a year, 

Carter School faculty met with Rotary to identify 

areas in which their missions overlap and where 

each organization may benefit from the expertise of the other. 

Through this partnership, the Carter School and Rotary will incubate new peacebuilding ideas and ac-

celerate existing ideas to make them more effective. The Carter School will also assist in developing 

replicable modalities of peacebuilding – peacebuilding action “templates” that can be duplicated and 

applied to address the needs of different conflicts.  

Read more about the partnership here: The Carter School Partners with Rotary to Scale Up Peace-

building 

 

John Hewko, CEO of Rotary International, Dr. Charles Da-

vidson of the Carter School. GMU Dean Alpaslan Özerdem 

and Sarah Crawford, Director of Programs and Grants at Ro-

tary International, at the signing.  

DG Rene’ Promotes Peacebuilding 
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From time to time, it is good for us to reflect and take stock of how we benefit today from the past donations 
and planned gifts to Our Rotary Foundation made by Rotarians of the past.  It’s a “pay-it-forward” concept 
that helps you and your club afford service projects in your community (through District Grants) and world-
wide (through various forms of Global Grants).  These past Rotarians thought of the future so that Rotary 
and OUR Foundation would continue to thrive.  

Charitable giving to support OUR Rotary Foundation is a journey.  It might begin with a modest monthly 
donation of $10 through Rotary Direct.  This allows you to control your amount and timing of your dona-
tions. We do not demand this of our members, but we do expect this first modest step to be taken.  After all, 
this step is less than the cost of a once-a-week designed coffee drink would be. 

We encourage clubs and Rotarians to secure and use funds for a District Grant in their community or a 
Global Grant for an international project of importance to them. This is a given because it is the heart and 
purpose of Rotary.  At the same time, all appreciate that the cost of community or global service projects ris-
es each year.  In that context, we need for our donations to keep pace and then some with these costs.  

This RY 2023/2024 our District 7610 District Block Grants provided participating clubs with $2300 for their 
projects.  This coming RY 2024/2025 that amount will be $3500.  Terrific!  

However,  over the past 5-years, what has been our personal and club TRF giving, and is it assuring a solvent 
Rotary Foundation for the future?   To assure that, our giving must out-pace our spending.  As you check 
your own donations, ask your club Rotary Foundation chair to share the annul totals for your club’s giving 
over the last 5-years. 

Is your club’s total exceeding what you receive annually in District and/or Global Grant support or are you 
falling short? 

A review of our District collective giving: 

RY 2018/1019 –  YOU raised $1.1 million. 

RY 2019/2020 & RY 2020-2021 – COVID years, YOU raised over $530,000 each respectfully. 

RY 2021/2022 was an in-&-out COVID year, but YOU raised $1.2 million. 

RY 2022/2023 YOU raised $927,000…just missing the 1 million dollar level.  

Against this backdrop of OUR previous 5-years of collective giving to OUR Rotary Foundation, asking you to 
beat this year the $927,000 total of last year is not a reach.  Nor is our goal for RY 2024/2025 of reaching over   
$1 million for our Rotary Foundation. 

If every Rotarian donated $120/annually, and then 30% of us donated more than $1000/year as Paul Harris 
Society, Major Donor, Bequest Society, Endowment donators and more…this district would be a one-million 
dollar TRF donation district every year. 

We would be “beating” in donations at a net-positive the amount that we have been taking back in grant 
spending.  That leaves OUR Rotary Foundation of the future in good shape for the Rotarians and grant pro-
jects that will follow all of us.   

The Rotary Foundation Team  looks forward to working with you and your club in achieving these goals so 
that “As they have given to us, let us give to those who come after us.” 

Paying Our Rotary Foundation Forward 

DRFC Pat Borowski  
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TRF transforms your gifts into service projects that change lives both close to 

home and around the world.  Call the Rotary Support Center at 866-976-8279 to 

start your recurring monthly gift through Rotary Direct.  

Remembering Why  
March Annual Fund Report 

In this month’s letter, I wanted to take a moment to assess why I give to The Rotary 
Foundation.  I am not poor, but not affluent. In fact, I am a single mom faced with 
the need to feed and clothe two growing boys who look and eat more like men. I 
am also often asked why I am so dedicated to Rotary and often say yes when I may 
be better served to say no.  I even admit to feeling a bit overwhelmed and asking 
myself that same question.   
 
At C-PETS this past weekend I remembered my why as I was honored to meet and 
hear from The Rotary Foundation chairman and Past Rotary International Presi-
dent, Barry Rassin, who reminded me that we are still working to eradicate Polio 
and reiterated the value of donations to The Rotary Foundation, and how each donation is a force multipli-
er.  If you would like to hear from him personally, you can see his address to the 2023 International Assem-
bly by clicking here: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=f7sO0mzVk-U.  In this address he talks about 
how it takes many people only giving a little to fund a lot and shocked me with the fact that almost 60% of 
1 million Rotarians globally do not actually make any donations.  My challenge to each club TRF chair and 
each Rotarian is to try to reconnect with your why and then spread that message.  Below is a chart indicat-
ing where we are as a District – we are trending lower than any of our previous years and need to work to 
turn this around quickly.   

 
 
Turning towards next year, President-Elects are being challenged to review Foundation Giving and set 

goals in Rotary Club Central.  At C-PETS each PE was given a form with the goal setting spreadsheet – I am 

pleased that we are making progress for goal setting and the following clubs have goals in the system.   

Alexandria   Gloucester  Mathews    Tappahannock 

Alexandria Central  Herndon-Reston Mount Vernon   Tysons 

Bailey’s Crossroads  Leesburg  Rosslyn-Fort Myer   Warrenton 

Crystal City – Pentagon Louisa County E-Club of Global Peacebuilders Warsaw 

Gainesville – Haymarket Manassas  Sterling    W. Springfield 

 

All other President-Elects will be contacted within the next two weeks to assist.  Each can also email me 

for additional information or assistance with establishing and entering goals at cmaea2000@gmail.com. 

Together we can achieve our goals and support the good work of The Rotary Foundation.  

 

Cheri Maea  
 Annual Fund Chair 
cmaea2000@gmail.

com 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=f7sO0mzVk-U
mailto:cmaea2000@gmail.com
mailto:cmaea2000@gmail.com
mailto:cmaea2000@gmail.com
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April  2-4 DACdb District Grant System  training. Choose one via Zoom 
April   6 Duke-UNC Annual  Peacebuilding Conference, Chapel Hill, NC  
April   24-30   World Immunization Week  
May  1 District Grant  Year-end Report Due 
May   2 District Foundation Day—Club Planning  
June  1 2024/25 District Grant Submission Final Deadline 
June   1 Peacebuilder Club Application due to District 

Calendar for District 7610  RY 2023-2024  

 

Members of the Paul Harris Society (PHS) pledge to 

contribute $1000 to the PHS every year that they are 

able to do so. These donations are an important part 

of The Rotary Foundation’s fundraising. Without these donations, 

The Rotary Foundation would not be able to fund the life changing 

grants that it implements every year. Rotary’s programs in its seven 

Areas of Focus are helping people all over the world to overcome 

poverty, war, illness and discrimination that afflict them. 

 

By joining the Paul Harris Society and pledging to donate $1,000 a year as long as you are able you 

too will enable The Rotary Foundation to continue supporting the life changing grants that it im-

plements each year. When you become a Paul Harris Society Member, you are presented with a 

certificate and a chevron as a recognition of your commitment. 

If you wish to join the Paul Harris Society, please complete the form on the following page, or go 

to the online sign up form at rotary.org/phs and chose join. 

Invitation to Join the Paul Harris Society 
Paul Harris Society Chair 

PDG Ronnie Chantker 
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Paul Harris Society gifts have helped to provide 

  Vocational training for teachers establishing a childhood educational center in 

South Africa 

  Water filters, toilets, and hygiene training to prevent fluorosis, diarrhea, and other 

diseases in India 

  A scholarship for a medical professional in Italy to research treatments that mini-

mize mortality rates among premature babies 

  Peace-building seminars for 200 teachers and 1,300 students in Uganda 

  Treated mosquito nets and medical services that prevent malaria in Mali 

Projects like these rely on ongoing gifts from 

compassionate donors like you. Thank you for 

your continued support of Rotary. 

THE ROTARY FOUNDATION OF ROTARY INTERNATIONAL 

  

         CONNECT FOR GOOD                           
By giving from the heart each month 

and every year, you’ll support families 

and change lives. 

  US$ 85           US$ 250           US$1,000               

MONTHLY    QUARTERLY    ANNUALLY 

  12 gifts              4 gifts              1 gift  

Each year         Each year       Each year 

WHAT IS THE PAUL HARRIS SOCIETY? 

The PHS is made up of dedicated supporters who 

annually contribute $1,000 or more to the annual 

Fund, PolioPlus, or an approved Rotary Foundation 

grant. 

DOING GOOD—MADE EASY 

Rotary Direct is an easy way to give throughout the 

year. Visit www.rotary.org/give or select the recur-

ring giving option on the form below, 

JOIN THE PAUL HARRIS SOCIETY TODAY! 

Please e-mail a copy of this completed form to PHS 

Chair, Ronnie Chantker rmccpa97@aol.com 
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Your Report from the PolioPlus Corner 

                                                                           By PDG Chuck Davidson 

2023 Polio Case Totals.  The chart below shows “near-final” 2023 case totals for wild polio and vaccine

-derived polio.  As of February 21, the number of wild polio cases in 2023 is holding at 12.  But, as the footnote 

to the chart says, analytical laboratories are still working on samples obtained in 2023.  And if one or more of 

those cases turn up positive for polio, they will count on 2023 totals.  

World Immunization Week.  The World Health Organization 

recognizes April 24-30 each year as World Immunization Week.  Rota-

ry takes advantage of this to highlight the critical importance of polio 

vaccinations in protecting children from the debilitating effects of po-

lio.  World Immunization Week is also a key moment in the year to 

show the success of vaccines in reducing polio cases by more than 

99.9% since the Global Polio Eradication Initiative was established in 

1988, which provides proof that vaccines work.  Go to 

www.endpolio.org/resource-center  for new information and materials 

your club can use to host a polio-related event during World Immun-

ization Week. 

Why Do We Still Give to Polio?   Five major reasons (any one 

is sufficient): 

To improve lives:  20 million walk today who wouldn’t otherwise. 

To invest in the future:  200,000 kids each year would be paralyzed if we stop. 

To improve child health:  vaccination efforts also monitor other health problems. 

To save money:  no polio would save $40-$50 billion in health costs within 20 years. 

To make history:  one of history’s greatest public health achievements.  

Reminder:  Health authorities universally use the calendar year, not the Rotary year, in reporting all of 

their efforts.  

 
 

*As of February 21, 2024 (WP:  6–Afghanistan; 6-Pakistan) [NOTE:  2023 totals are not yet final.  

Since labs are sometimes behind in analyzing samples, it’s always possible that cases analyzed as posi-

tive in early 2024 will still be charged to 2023 totals.]  

Calendar Year 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 YTD* 

Wild Polio Cases 140 6 30 12 0 

Vaccine Derived 1,117 702 883 505 0 

file:///C:/Users/Cawley/Desktop/www.endpolio.org/resource-center%20
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PolioPlus Society Membership Form 

District 7610 
 

 

 

As a Rotarian and supporter of Polio Eradication, Rotary’s #1 priority, I wish to help Rotary make history by 
continuing to contribute the below amount each year until the World Health Organization certifies that polio 
has been fully eradicated from the face of the earth.   

 

Therefore, I hereby commit to making an annual donation to the PolioPlus of The Rotary Foundation as 
follows: (select one) 

 
 

$100 per year (minimum amount to become a society member) 
 

A contribution of $  per year to PolioPlus (more than $100) 

 
 

Society members will receive a PolioPlus Society membership pin and Paul Harris credit (points) plus a 
beautiful certificate of recognition and thanks. Make your donation online at www.rotary.org/donate and 
select the Polio Fund or call the Rotary Contact Center – 866-976-8279. Either way, you can set it up as a 
recurring donation. 

 

PLEASE Email this completed form to PDG Sandy Duckworth – pdg7610@gmail.com  
Call if questions: 540-361-1680 

 
 

Name:   

Signature:   

Date:   

Club Name:  

Phone #:  

Email:   

         

PolioPlus Society membership certificate and lapel pin will be 
presented to you at a club meeting. We want you to be properly 
recognized for your generosity and commitment to polio eradication.  

 

POLIOPLUS SOCIETY 
MEMBERSHIP 

 
I pledge to contribute at least $100 each 
year to PolioPlus until the World Health 

Organization certi?es that Polio has been 
fully eradicated and the world is polio-

free. I do this because……. 
 

UNTIL THE LAST CHILD IS IMMUNIZED 
AND THE WORLD IS CERTIFIED POLIO-
FREE, EVERY CHILD IS AT RISK. 
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Doing Good in the World by Creating Hope in Those Most in Need 
Thank you, to Rotarians in these “Top Ten” clubs who, by their gifts, create hope worldwide. 

 
Top Ten AF Per Capita Clubs 
  1.  Crystal City-Pentagon ($682.46)    
  2.   E-Club of Global Peacebuilders ($518.27) 
  3.   Annandale ($435.93) 
  4.   Dulles International Airport ($343.08) 
  5.   McLean ($303.23) 
  6.   Stafford ($297.68) 
  7.   Alexandria West ($280.00)   
  8.   Springfield ($275.88)   
  9.   Rappahannock-Fredericksburg ($263.80)   
10.   Leesburg-Daybreak ($258.17)   
   

 
   

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Top Ten Annual Fund Clubs 
  1.  Rappahannock-Fredericksburg ($30,865.00) 
  2.  Crystal City-Pentagon ($27,981.00) 
  3.  Alexandria ($20,854.00) 
  4.  McLean ($14,252.00) 
  5.  Vienna ($12,800.00) 
  6.  Fairfax ($11,223.55) 
  7.  Bailey’s Crossroads ($10,670.50) 
  8.  Stafford ($10,121.00) 
  9.  Woodbridge ($9,500.00) 
10.  Herndon-Reston ($9,330.04) 
 

 
 
Top Ten Polio Plus Clubs  

 1.    Herndon-Reston ($6,275.00) 
 2.    Vienna ($5,380.00) 
 3.    Woodbridge ($4,175.00) 
 4.    Gainesville-Haymarket ($3,700.00) 
 5.    Bailey’s Crossroads ($3,450.00) 
 6.    Great Falls ($3,000.00) 
 7.    Charlottesville ($2,675.00) 
 8.    Stafford ($2,590.00) 
 9.    Springfield ($2,362.50) 
10.   Fairfax ($2,353.00) 
  
   
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Top Ten Total Giving Clubs 
  1.  Rappahannock-Fredericksburg ($42,332.00) 
  2.  Charlottesville ($37,705.00) 
  3.  Albemarle County ($34,760.16) 
  4.  Crystal City-Pentagon ($30,011.00) 
  5.  Alexandria ($23,756.00) 
  6.  Vienna ($21,380.00) 
  7.  E-Club of Global Peacebuilders ($20,049.00) 
  8.  McLean ($18,052.00) 
  9.  Herndon-Reston ($16,605.04) 
10.  Bailey’s Crossroads ($14,120.50) 
 

These clubs lead the way in Annual Fund-SHARE, Polio, and Total Giving at the two-thirds mark of 
Rotary Year 2023-24.  Congratulations to the Rotarians in these clubs who, by their generosity, are 

creating hope in the world.  (data as of 3/1/2024) 



   Page 10  In Motion: The Rotary Foundation Newsletter of District 7610                      March, 2024 

 

 Club 
Size on 

7/1/23 

Annual Fund 

Goal Posted  

to RCC 

Annual Fund 

$5,000+  $10,000+  

$25,000+ 

% AF Goal     

On Target  

AF PerCapita     

$100+   $200+  

$500+  

PolioPlus 

Goal Posted 

to RCC 

Polio       

$1,500+ $5,000+ 

$10,000+ 

Total Giving 

$5,000+ $10,000+ 

$25,000+ 

Giving 

Banner   

(23-24) 

EREY 

Banner  

(23-24) 

Albemarle County 38 $2,000.00 $675.00 34% $17.76 $1,000.00 $0.00 $34,760.16   

Alexandria 90 $50,000.00  $20,854.00 42% $231.71 $0.00 $2,347.00 $23,756.00   

Alexandria Central 30 $750.00 $3,755.00 501% $125.17 $140.00 $430.00 $4,185.00   

Alexandria South 14 $600.00 $585.00 98% $41.79 $200.00 $40.00 $650.00   

Alexandria West 5 $0.00 $1,400.00 — $280.00 $500.00 $50.00 $1,450.00   

Annandale 15 $0.00  $6,539.00 — $435.93 $0.00 $0.00 $6,539.00   

Arlington 38 $4,000.00 $1,754.00 44% $46.16 $0.00 $500.00 $2,254.00   

Bailey's Crossroads 66 $10,000.00 $10,670.50 107% $161.67 $2,500.00 $3,450.00 $14,120.50   

Blue Ridge Mountains  80   $5,000.00  $1,470.00 29% $18.38 $500.00 $1,150.00 $2,645.00   

Broadlands-Dulles South 29 $0.00 $400.00 — $13.79 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00   

Centreville and Chantilly 19 $500.00 $3,070.00 614% $161.58 $500.00 $985.00 $4,055.00   

Charlottesville 29 $0.00 $5,030.00 — $173.45 $0.00 $2,675.00 $37,705.00 Y Y 

Crystal City-Pentagon 41 $20,000.00 $27,981.00 140% $682.46 $2,000.00 $2,030.00 $30,011.00   

Culpeper 23 $0.00 $1,380.00 — $60.00 $0.00 $600.00 $1,980.00   

Dulles International Airport 24 $0.00 $8,234.00 — $343.08 $0.00 $1,100.00 $9,334.00   

Dunn Loring-Merrifield 25 $3,000.00  $2,977.63 99% $119.11 $500.00 $0.00 $2,777.63   

E-Club of District 7610 26 $3,000.00 $850.00 28% $32.69 $500.00 $400.00 $1,250.00   

E-Club of Global Peacebuilders 15 $8,000.00 $7,774.00 97% $518.27    $1,500.00 $2,090.00 $20,049.00   

Fairfax 60 $16,000.00 $11,223.55 70% $187.06 $2,000.00 $2,353.00 $13,576.55 Y Y 

Falls Church 16 $500.00  $1,100.00 220% $68.75 $500.00 $600.00 $1,700.00   

Fredericksburg 101 $10,000.00 $3,796.00 38% $37.58 $2,525.00 $760.00 $4,556.00   

Gainesville-Haymarket 43 $8,500.00 $6,592.00 78%                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          $153.30 $3,000.00 $3,700.00 $10,292.00   

Gloucester 34 $3,000.00  $600.00 20% $17.65 $600.00 $700.00 $1,350.00   

Great Falls 62 $9,000.00  $5,955.00 66% $96.05 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $9,205.00   

Herndon-Reston 44 $24,000.00 $9,330.04 39% $212.05 $7,000.00 $6,275.00 $16,605.04   

King George-Dahlgren 15 $1,000.00 $680.00 68% $45.33 $500.00 $0.00 $680.00   

Lake Ridge 33 $0.00 $3,505.00 — $106.21 $1,500.00 $725.00 $4,480.00   

Leesburg 60 $15,000.00 $7,449.00 50% $124.15 $2,500.00 $1,492.00 $8,941.00   

Leesburg-Daybreak 29 $13,000.00 $7,487.00 58% $258.17 $3,000.00 $220.00 $7,707.00   

Louisa County 11 $1,100.00 $596.66 54% $54.24 $100.00 $12.00 $608.66   

Manassas 43 $9,000.00 $3,415.00 38% $79.42 $0.00 $600.00 $4,015.00   

Manassas-Bull Run 19 $0.00  $900.00 — $47.37 $0.00 $112.00 $1,012.00   

Mathews 29 $3,100.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $525.00   

McLean 47 $25,000.00 $14,252.00 57% $303.23 $2,500.00 $300.00 $18,052.00   

Middlesex County 13 $1,000.00 $1,075.00 108% $82.69 $100.00 $0.00 $1,075.00   

Mount Vernon 9 $2,000.00 $800.00 40% $88.89 $500.00 $0.00 $800.00   

North Stafford 13 $1,500.00 $2,055.00 137% $158.08 $1,000.00 $49.00 $2,104.00   

Orange 39 $0.00 $5,350.00 — $137.18 $0.00 $75.00 $5,425.00   

Purcellville 21 $0.00 $5,080.00 — $241.90 $0.00 $300.00 $5,380.00 Y Y 

Rappahannock-Fredericksburg 117 $24,000.00 $30,865.00 129% $263.80 $2,000.00 $1,467.00 $42,332.00   

Rosslyn-Fort Myer 11 $0.00 $880.00 — $80.00 $0.00 $100.00 $1,480.00   

Springfield 17 $7,500.00  $4,690.00 63% $275.88 $2,000.00 $2,362.50 $7,202.50   

Stafford 34 $13,000.00  $10,121.00 78% $297.68 $5,000.00 $2,590.00 $12,711.00   

Sterling 9 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 50% $111.11 $500.00 $350.00 $1,350.00   

Tappahannock 39 $3,900.00 $3,780.00 97% $96.92 $1,000.00 $473.00 $4,253.00   

the Northern Neck (KIWS) 31 $0.00 $300.00 — $9.68 $0.00 $200.00 $500.00   

Tysons Corner 25 $950.00  $3,830.00 403% $153.20 $2,900.00 $100.00 $4,930.00   

Vienna 63 $22,250.00 $12,800.00 58% $203.17 $5,250.00 $5,380.00 $21,380.00   

Warrenton 69 $17,000.00 $7,448.20 44% $107.94 $0.00 $100.00 $8,228.20   

Warsaw 22 $3,000.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00   

West Point 16 $1,000.00  $725.00 73% $45.31 $1,000.00 $584.00 $1,309.00   

West Springfield 33 $16,500.00 $7,150.00 43% $216.67 $2,000.00 $2,070.00 $9,220.00   

Woodbridge 40 $0.00 $9,500.00 — $237.50 $0.00 $4,175.00 $13,675.00   

Other dist. contributions (no club) — — $965.02 — — — $1,500.00 $2,465.02   

District Totals 1,874 $360,650.00  $290,694.60 81% $155.12 $63,715.00 $60,571.50 $447,246.26 3 3 
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District Rotary Foundation Chair 
PDG Pat Borowski 

paborowski@cox.net 
 
Area Foundation Advisors: 
Area 1: Administration 
Polly Rosenstein 
prosenstein@gmail.com 
 

Area 2:  
VACANT 

 
Area 3: Northern Neck: Kilmarnock-
Irvington-White Stone, Middlesex 
County, Northern Neck, 
Tappahannock &  Warsaw 

Bill Croxton 
croxco@gmail.com 

 
Area 4:  

VACANT 
 

Area 5: Wine Country: Culpeper,   
Gainesville-Haymarket, e-Club of 
Global Peacebuilders & Warrenton  
Dan Kasmierski 

dkasmierski@gmail.com 
 

Area 6:  
VACANT 

 
Area 7: Alexandria/Mount Vernon: 
Alexandria, Alexandria South, 
Alexandria West, Mount Vernon & 
Rotary E-Club of D7610 
 John O. Woods 

jwoodsjrpe@icloud.com 
 

Area 8 
VACANT 

 
Area 9: East Central Fairfax County/
Fairfax City: Arlington, Bailey’s 
Crossroads, Crystal City-Pentagon, 
Fairfax & Rosslyn-Ft. Myer 

Pauline Rosenstein 
prosenstein@hotmail.com 

 
 
Area 10: Northeast Fairfax County: 
Dunn Loring-Merrifield, Falls Church, 
McLean, Tysons Corner & Vienna 

Vance Zavela 

Vance.zavela@gmail.com 
 

Area 11 
VACANT 

 

Area 12 
VACANT  
 
Foundation Stewardship Chair 
PDG Travis White 
traviswhite@cox.net 
 
Foundation Treasurer 
Dave Mercer 
dsmercer@cox.net 
 
Foundation Newsletter Senior 
Editor  
PDG Juanita Cawley 
pdg7610jcawley@cox.net 
 
Foundation Newsletter Co-editor 
Bill Cawley 
bcawley@cox.net 
 

Annual Giving Chair  
Cheri Maea 
cmaea2000@gmail.com 
 

 
Paul Harris Society Chair 
PDG Ronnie Chantker 
rmccpa97@aol.com 
 
Major Gifts & Planned Giving Chair 
Suzanne McDougall 
spm7610@gmail.com 
 
Endowment Fund & PolioPlus 
Society 
PDG Sandy Duckworth 
pdg7610@gmail.com 
 
PolioPlus  
PDG Chuck Davidson 
Chuck.nita1@gmail.com 
 
Global Grants Chair 
Andrew Wade 
andrewdwade@gmail.com 
 
 

District Grants Chair 
Wallicia Gill 
Wallicia.gill@gmail.com 
 

 
Scholarships Chair 
Chris Elliott 
 
Scholarships Assistant 
Jenna Edwards 
 
 
 

 
Peace Fellowships Chair 
Cheryl Macias 
cmacias9502@verizon.net 
 
Peace Fellowships Ass’t. Chair 
Sally Lay 
sallylay70@gmail.com 
 
 
District Peacebuilder Chair 
Bill Cawley 
bcawley@cox.net 
 
 
District Foundation Public Image 
Contact 
Dave Borowski 
dfborowski@cox.net 
 
Rotary Support Center 
A team of Foundation specialists is available to 
help you. Specialists answer calls Monday 
through Friday from 9 a.m. to 6 p.m. EDT.   
Call 866-9ROTARY (866-976-8279) or E-mail at 
RotarySupportCenter@rotary.org 
 

 Call 866-9ROTARY (866-976-8279)  
RotarySupportCenter@rotary.org 
 
   

Contact District 7610’s Rotary Foundation Team to Assist Your Club 

mailto:chuck.nita@cox.net?subject=The%20Rotary%20Foundation
mailto:sheila.pillath@peninsulaymca.org
mailto:swar10@aol.com
mailto:traviswhite@cox.net
mailto:traviswhite@cox.net
mailto:dsmercer@cox.net
mailto:dsmercer@cox.net
mailto:aturner33@verizon.net
mailto:aturner33@verizon.net
mailto:dsmercer@cox.net
mailto:andrewdwade@gmail.com
mailto:andrewdwade@gmail.com
mailto:dfborowski@cox.net
mailto:%20contact.center@rotary.org
mailto:%20contact.center@rotary.org
mailto:%20contact.center@rotary.org
mailto:%20contact.center@rotary.org
mailto:%20contact.center@rotary.org
mailto:%20contact.center@rotary.org

